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Transmitter Conducted Output Power And EIRP, (Gt - L¢)=-0.24dB

LTE Band: 5, LTE BW: 10M, LTE ARFCN: Mid

Software Version: 23.06.1602

FR1 N66(ANT2)-Other PA

NR SCS Bandwidth Freq . Conducted EIRP EIRP
Band (kH2) (MH2) —— (MHz) bl e — Power(dBm)  (dBm) W)

66 15 5 342500 17125 DFT;F;gEDM 1@1 22.25 2201 0.1589
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 5 342500 17125 16 oAM 1@1 21.88 2164  0.1459

66 15 5 349000 1745 DFT;F;gEDM 1@1 22.13 2189  0.1545
DFT-5-OFDM

66 15 5 349000 1745 16 oAM 1@1 21.79 2155  0.1429

66 15 5 355500 17775 DFT;F;gEDM 1@1 22.36 2212 0.1629
DFT-5-OFDM

66 15 5 355500 17775 16 oAM 1@1 21.86 2162  0.1452

66 15 10 343000 1715 DFTéSF;gIEDM 1@1 22.39 22.15 0.1641
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 10 343000 1715 16 oA 1@1 21.48 2124 01330

66 15 10 349000 1745 DFT('?S,;(S)EDM 1@1 22.54 22.3 0.1698
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 10 349000 1745 16 oAM 1@1 21.63 2139 01377

66 15 10 355000 1775 DFT('?S,;(S)EDM 1@1 22.23 2199  0.1581
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 10 355000 1775 16 oAM 1@1 21.29 21.05 01274

66 15 15 343500 17175 DFT;F;SEDM 1@1 22.43 2219 0.1656
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 15 343500 17175 16 oAM 1@1 21.48 2124 01330

66 15 15 349000 1745 DFT;F;SEDM 1@1 22.19 2195  0.1567
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 15 349000 1745 16 oAM 1@1 21.28 21.04 01271

66 15 15 354500 17725 DFT;F;SEDM 1@1 21.93 2169  0.1476
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 15 354500 17725 16 oAM 1@1 21.02 2078 0.1197

66 15 20 344000 1720 DFT;F;SEDM 1@1 2251 2227 0.1687
DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 20 344000 1720 16 oAM 1@1 21.49 2125 01334

66 15 20 349000 1745 DFT;F;gEDM 1@1 22.03 21.79 0.1510
DFT-5-OFDM

66 15 20 349000 1745 16 oAM 1@1 21.04 20.8 0.1202

66 15 20 354000 1770 DFT;F;SIEDM 1@1 21.74 215 0.1413
DFT-5-OFDM

66 15 20 354000 1770 16 oAM 1@1 20.73 2049  0.1119

66 15 30 345000 1725 DFT;F;SIEDM 1@1 22.42 22.18 0.1652
DFT-5-OFDM

66 15 30 345000 1725 16 oAM 1@1 21.46 2122 01324

66 15 30 349000 1745 DFT;F;SIEDM 1@1 2254 223 0.1698

66 15 30 349000 1745 DFT-s-OFDM 1@1 215 21.26 0.1337

16 QAM




DFT-s-OFDM

66 15 30 353000 1765 oPaK 1@1 22.35 2211 0.1626
66 15 30 353000 1765 DFlTéSéa';ADM 1@1 21.4 2116 0.1306
66 15 40 36000 1730 CRISOFDM - 408@s54 20.37 2013 0.1030
66 15 40 6000 1730 CEISOFDM gy 22.39 2215  0.1641
66 15 40 aao00 1730 OEISOFDM 1@214 225 2226 0.1683
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFT;F;gEDM 108@54 21.55 2131 0.1352
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFT;F;gEDM 1@1 22.43 2219 0.1656
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFT;F;gEDM 1@214 22.55 2231 01702
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFlTéS(‘?%ADM 108@54 20.84 20.6 0.1148
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFlTéS(‘?%ADM 1@1 21.45 2121 01321
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFlTéS('?%ADM 1@214 215 2126 0.1337
66 15 40 346000 1730 DF&%%ADM 108@54 19.56 1932 0.0855
66 15 40 346000 1730 DF&%%ADM 1@1 20.2 1996  0.0991
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFgfé%ADM 1@214 20.15 1991  0.0979
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFZTS'S'(S’:,\'?M 108@54 17.33 1709  0.0512
66 15 40 346000 1730 DFZTS'g'g:,aM 1@1 17.65 1741 0.0551
66 15 40 346000 1730 DF2T5_§_(§AF|3M 1@214 17.79 1755  0.0569
66 15 40 346000 1730 C%‘SSFEM 108@54 20.09 1985  0.0966
66 15 40 346000 1730 C%‘S&E‘”’ 1@1 21.04 20.8 0.1202
66 15 40 346000 1730 C%‘S&E’M 1@214 21.05 2081 0.1205
66 15 40 saoo00 1745 OIS OFOM 108@s4 22,51 2227 0.1687
66 15 40 sao000 1745 OpISOOM 1@ 22.45 2221 0.1663
66 15 40 sao000 1745 OPISOFOM 1@214 22.23 21.99  0.1581
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFT;F;SEDM 108@54 22.48 2224  0.1675
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFT;F;SEDM 1@1 22.54 22.3 0.1698
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFT;F;SEDM 1@214 22.22 21.98  0.1578
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFlTésé%';ADM 108@54 21.53 2129 0.1346
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFlTésé%';ADM 1@1 21.58 2134 0.1361
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFlTéSé(i';ADM 1@214 21.29 21.05  0.1274
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFGTf(';i';ADM 108@54 20.05 1981  0.0957
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFGTf(';i';ADM 1@1 20.18 1994  0.0986
66 15 40 349000 1745 DFGTféC;\';ADM 1@214 19.94 19.7 0.0933
66 15 40 349000 1745 D':zggg:ﬁ'\" 108@54 18.01 1777 0.0598
66 15 40 349000 1745 D';Egg:ﬁ'\" 1@1 17.73 17.49  0.0561
66 15 40 349000 1745 ~ DFTSOFDM G551 17.52 17.28  0.0535
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CP-OFDM

66 15 40 349000 1745 oPoK 108@54 21 2076 0.1191
66 15 40 349000 1745 C';SSFEM 1@1 20.98 2074 0.1186
66 15 40 349000 1745 C';SSFEM 1@214 20.78 2054 0.1132
66 15 40 352000 1760 CPISOFDM - 408@s54 22.36 2212 0.1629
66 15 40 352000 1760 DETSOFDM gy 225 2226 0.1683
66 15 40 352000 1760 DETSOFDM - g@a14 22.21 2197 01574
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFT;F;;EDM 108@54 22.29 2205  0.1603
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFT;F;;EDM 1@1 2251 2227 0.1687
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFT;F;;EDM 1@214 22.17 2193 0.1560
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFIEiéZ;PM 108@54 21.45 2121 01321
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFI;i;ZEPM 1@1 21.46 2122 01324
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFI;i;ZEPM 1@214 21.27 2103 01268
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFg;iézs?M 108@54 19.83 1959  0.0910
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFg;iézs?M 1@1 20.22 1998  0.0995
66 15 40 352000 1760 DF;;i;ZEPM 1@214 19.98 1974  0.0942
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFZTS'S'(S’:,\'?M 108@54 17.79 1755  0.0569
66 15 40 352000 1760 DFZEGS_QOA'\:I\?M 1@1 1758 1734 0.0542
66 15 40 352000 1760 D':ZE';'&F'SM 1@214 17.48 1724 0.0530
66 15 40 352000 1760 C%‘SSFEM 108@54 20.82 2058 0.1143
66 15 40 352000 1760 C%‘SSFEM 1@1 20.97 2073 0.1183
66 15 40 352000 1760 CP-OFDM 1 @214 20.72 2048 01117

QPSK




Frequency Stability

NR
Band

SCS
(kHz)

Bandwidth
(MHz)

Arfcn

Freq
(MHz)

Modulation

RB

Deviation

(ppm)

Verdict

Environment

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0063

PASS

NV

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0056

PASS

LV

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0022

PASS

HV

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0062

PASS

-30C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0069

PASS

-20C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0050

PASS

-10C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

100@0

0.0055

PASS

0C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-

100@0

0.0044

PASS

10C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

100@0

0.0063

PASS

20C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

100@0

0.0059

PASS

30C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

100@0

0.0026

PASS

40°C

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

100@0

0.0052

PASS

50C




Peak to Average Ratio

NR SCS Bandwidth Arfcn Freq Modulation RB Result Limit Verdict
Band (kHz) (MHz) (MHz) (dB) (dB)
DFT-s-
66 15 20 349000 1745.0 OFDM PI/2 100@0 4.35 13 PASS
BPSK
DFT-s-
66 15 20 349000 1745.0 OFDM 100@0 5.45 13 PASS
QPSK
B5_N66(20M)_DFT-s-OFDM_PI_2- B5_N66(20M)_DFT-s-
BPSK_Outer_Full_Mid_CH OFDM_QPSK_Outer_Full_Mid_CH

Atsn 4068 Trg: Fra Run Aiten 408 Trig: Frea Fun
#F Gan Low ¥ G:




Occupied Bandwidth

NR SCS Bandwidth Arfcn Freq Modulation RB OBW 26dB BW
Band (kHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz)
66 15 5 349000 1745.0 Cz‘g’gEM 25@0 4.4868 5.102
66 15 5 349000 waso %'Z?AM 25@0 4.4853 5.072
66 15 5 349000 waso %'Z?MM 25@0 4.4785 5.146
66 15 5 349000 1745.0 32605/3&" 25@0 4.4761 5.134
66 15 10 349000 1745.0 Cz‘g’gEM 52@0 9.2822 10.08
66 15 10 349000 waso %'Z?AM 52@0 9.2834 10.02
66 15 10 349000 waso %’Z?AM 52@0 9.2853 10.01
66 15 10 349000 1745.0 %Eéogm" 52@0 9.2983 10.03
66 15 15 349000 1745.0 CF(SSQ?M 79@0 14117 15.04
66 15 15 349000 waso %’Z?AM 79@0 14.12 15.01
66 15 15 349000 waso %’Z?AM 79@0 14.147 14.95
66 15 15 349000 1745.0 32’@;0&'3&” 79@0 14.104 14.83
66 15 20 349000 1745.0 CF(SS;? M 106@0 18.944 19.75
66 15 20 349000 wmaso %’Z?AM 106@0 18.952 19.87
66 15 20 349000 wmso %’Z?AM 106@0 18.95 20.0
66 15 20 349000 1745.0 %Eéogfl\“ﬂ" 106@0 19.064 20.25
66 15 30 349000 1745.0 CFSSQEM 160@0 28.613 20.78
66 15 30 349000 wmso %’Z?AM 160@0 28.702 29.69
66 15 30 349000 wmso %’Z?AM 160@0 28.564 29.76
66 15 30 349000 1745.0 %Eéogfl\“ﬂ" 160@0 28.641 29.6
66 15 40 349000 1745.0 CFSSEEM 216@0 38.548 30.85
66 15 40 349000 wmso %FA?\AM 216@0 38.557 30.88
66 15 40 349000 wmso %FA?\AM 216@0 38.528 39.8
66 15 40 349000 17450  CPOFDM 5i6@0 38.558 30.86

256 QAM
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Conducted Spurious Emissions

NR
Band

SCS
(kHz)

Bandwidth
(MHz)

Arfcn

Freq
(MHz)

Modulation

RB

Result

Verdict

66

15

342500

1712.5

DFT-s-
OFDM
BPSK

1@0

see graph

66

15

342500

1712.5

DFT-s-
OFDM
BPSK

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

342500

1712.5

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

1@0

see graph

66

15

342500

1712.5

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

349000

1745.0

DFT-s-
OFDM
BPSK

1@0

see graph

66

15

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

355500

1777.5

1@0

see graph

66

15

355500

1777.5

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

355500

1777.5

1@0

see graph

66

15

355500

17775

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

20

344000

1720.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

20

344000

1720.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

20

344000

1720.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

20

344000

1720.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

20

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

20

354000

1770.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

20

354000

1770.0

1@0

see graph

PASS




66

15

20

354000

1770.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

20

354000

1770.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

40

346000

1730.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

40

346000

1730.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

40

346000

1730.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

40

346000

1730.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

40

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

40

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

40

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

40

349000

1745.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

40

352000

1760.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

40

352000

1760.0

1@0

see graph

PASS

66

15

40

352000

1760.0

1@0

see graph

66

15

40

352000

1760.0

1@0

see graph

PASS
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